May 2, 1960 Resolutions Book 3- Page 2

2

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF ABANDONMENT OF SEWER EASEMENT OFF EAST EIGHT STREET.

WHEREAS, on July 26, 1916, Margaret E. Hall granted unto the City of Charlotte as easement for sewer purposes, said instrument being recorded in Book 364, page 225, in the Office of the Register of Deeds for Mecklenburg County; and WHEREAS, it appears that said easement is no longer used and is of no value to the City of Charlotte; NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Charlotte does hereby authorize, empower and direct the Mayor and City Clerk to execute an abandonment of easement in accordance with copy hereto attached, unto F. J. Heath, the owner of such property, subject to such easement.

Approved as to form:

<u>John D. Shaw</u> City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, on the 2nd day of May, 1960, the reference having been made in Minute Book 39, at Page 360, and recorded in full in Resolutions Book 4, at Page 2.

> Lillian R. Hoffman City Clerk